Long-term disability 8,932   5,388   1,954

Proportionate share of the net liability (asset)

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Detailed information about the plans’ fiduciary net position is available
in the separately issued ASRS financial report.

Contributions Payable
The District’s accrued payroll and employee benefits included $67,526 of outstanding pension and OPEB
contributions payable to ASRS for the year ended June 30, 2023.

NADABURG UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 81
NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2023

37

NOTE 13 – RESTATEMENT OF BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

At June 30, 2023, the District recorded a restatement of beginning fund balance within the General Fund and
Special Projects Fund to correct an error for the recording of indirect costs charged to various federal grants.
Additionally, the District recorded a restatement to correct an error in the recognition of expenditures within the
Classroom Site Fund (Nonmajor Governmental Funds).

The effects of the restatement are as follows:

Governmental Funds
Fund balance as Expenditure Fund balance
previously stated adjustment as restated

General Fund 152,699$   (11,618)$   141,081$
Special Projects Fund 30,488   11,618   42,106
Adjacent Ways Fund 349,805   -   349,805
New School Facilities Fund -   -   -
Nonmajor Governmental Funds 1,025,720   (94,275)   931,445
   Total governmental funds 1,558,712$   (94,275)$   1,464,437$

Governmental Activities
Net position as Expenditure Net position

previously stated adjustment as restated
Governmental Activities 9,574,225$   (94,275)$   9,479,950$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

NADABURG UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 81
SCHEDULE OF THE DISTRICT’S PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF
NET PENSION LIABILITY AND CONTRIBUTIONS
COST SHARING PENSION PLAN
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

See accompanying Notes to Required Supplementary Information
38

ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE NET PENSION LIABILITY

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
(2022) (2021) (2020) (2019) (2018) (2017) (2016) (2015) (2014)

Proportion of the net pension liability 0.05833% 0.05120% 0.04748% 0.04728% 0.04772% 0.05250% 0.04799% 0.05087% 0.04513%